2024-10-31 14:01:25 PDT

LegelZoom.com, Inc.

10/31/24, 3:56 PM

.

To:

Division of Corporations



Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H24000363957 3)))



Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

	Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6383		
	Account Name : LEGALZOOM.COM i Account Number : I20010000062 Phone : (323)962-8600 Fax Number : (323)389-0502 the email address for this busines the email address for this busines bual report mailings. Enter only o bil Address:	ss entity to be used ne email address plea	
1124 F	Foreign Limited Liabi pkcxstrategy,		
	Certificate of Status	0	
	Certified Copy	1	20
	Page Count	05	24 N 1 ()
	Estimated Charge	\$155.00	2024 NOV - Crore I.A. I.A.I. (1917AS

K. Brumbley

Page	: 3 of 6	2024-10-31 14:01:2:	5 PDT	Legal	Zoom.com, Inc.	From:
		COVER	LETTER			
TO: Registratio Division of	n Section Corporations					
SUBJECT:	ategy, LLC					_
		Name of Limi	ted Liability	Company		
		imited Liability Company gister the above referenced				
Please return all corr	espondence concern	ing this matter to the folle	owing:			
M	ike Town					
		Name	of Person			-
۱. e	galzoom.com, Inc.					
—		Firm/C	lompany			-
99	00 Spectrum Dr					
		Ad	ldress			-
At	istin, TX 78717					
	· · · -	City/State a	and Zip Code			-
paig	e@pkcxstrategy.com	m				
·	E-ma	il address: (to be used for	future annual	report notifica	tion)	-
For further information	on concerning this n	natter, please call:				
Mike Town			800	773-0888		
	Name of Conte	act Person	(Area Code	_) Daytime	Telephone Number	-
MAILING ADDRESS: Division of Corporations Registration Section P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314				STREET AD Division of Co Registration S Clifton Buildi 2661 Executiv Tallahassee, F	orporations ection ng re Center Circle	
	a check for the folio check payable to: F	wing amount: FLORIDA DEPARTME.	NT OF STA	rE		
_	· —	\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$155.00	Filing Fee & ed Copy	S160.00 Filing of Status & Ce	Fee, Certificate rtified Copy

From: Melanie Ibarra

To:

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 605.0902, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN. LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS. IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

pkexstrategy, LLC

(Name of Foreign Limited Liability Company, must include "Limited Liability Company," "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")

Texas		3	85-1452946		
(Jarischetion under the law of which foreign finited hability company is organized)			(FEI number, it applicable)		
	(Date flist transacted business in Florida, if prior to (See sections 565 0904 & 605 0905, F.S. to determ	registration ne penalty	ի չ Մախոնոչ (
428 Laguna Ave		ć	428 Laguna Ave		
(Street Address of Principal Office)		0.	(Mailing Addres	s)	
Key Largo, Florida 330)37		Key Largo, Florida 33037		
Name and <u>street addres</u>	<u>s</u> of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box	NOT	ucceptable)	2024 NOV	
Name:	UNITED STATES CORPORATION		TS, INC.	łov – i Aliasse	
Office Address:	476 Riverside Ave.				
	Jacksonville		32202 , Florida	23	
	((ns))		(Zip code)		

Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this application. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Crie Treutlein ERIK TREUTLEIN, ASSISTANT SECRETARY, UNITED STATES CORPORATION AGENTS, INC.

8. For initial indexing purposes, list names, title or capacity and addresses of the primary members/managers or persons authorized to manage [up to six (6) total]:

Title or Capacity:	Name and Address;	Title or Canacity:	Name and Address:
Manager	Name: Paige K. Connor	间 Manager	William Hagan
Member	Address: 428 Laguna Ave	Member	Address: 428 Laguna Ave
Authorized	Key Largo, Florida 33037	Authorized	Key Largo, Florida 33037
Person	·····	Person	······
Other	Other	Other	Other
Manager	Name:	Manager .	Name:
Meather	Address:	- Member	Address:
Authorized		Authorized	
Person	<u> </u>	Person	
Other	Other	Other	Other
Manager	Name:	🗌 Manager	Name:
Member	Address:	🖸 Member	Address:
Authorized	••••••	Authorized	
Person		Person	
Other	Other	Other	Other

Important Natice: Use an attachment to report more than six (6). The attachment will be imaged for reporting purposes only. Nonindexed individuals may be added to the index when filing your Florida Department of State Annual Report form.

9. Attached is a certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be submitted)

10. This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b). Florida Statutes, 1 am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155. F.S.

Smuther of an Rutized percuri

Paige K. Connor

Typed to privated name of signer

Page. 6 of 6

2024-10-31 14:01:25 PDT

LegalZoom.com, Inc.

From: Melanie Ibarra

Corporations Section P.O.Box 13697 Austin, Texas 78711-3697



Jane Nelson Secretary of State

Office of the Secretary of State

Certificate of Fact

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, does hereby certify that the document. Certificate of Formation for pkcxstrategy LLC (file number 803630430), a Domestic Limited Liability Company (LLC), was filed in this office on May 27, 2020.

It is further certified that the entity status in Texas is in existence.

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto signed my name officially and caused to be impressed hereon the Seal of State at my office in Austin, Texas on October 28, 2024.



pe-Y-Jab

Jane Nelson Secretary of State